
Office of Reentry  
Phone: (614) 752-0627 

 Renee Geras  
Admin. Professional 

 

Update 4/22/24 

Roni Burkes 
Deputy Director 

Community Partnerships & Family Engagement 

Lyneal Wainwright 
Internal Reentry Administrator  

Lanaya McDonald  
Reentry Administrator  

(614) 971-9178 

 
Lanaya.McDonald@drc.ohio.gov 

 
Reentry Housing, Reentry Coalitions, 

Citizen Circles, Certificate of 
Qualification for Employment (CQE) 

 

 Erica Bradley 
South Unit Management 

Administrator 
(419) 571-3672 

 
Erica.Bradley@drc.ohio.gov 

 
 

Michell Dunkle 
North Unit Management 

Administrator 
(740) 341-9236 

 
Michell.Dunkle@drc.ohio.gov 

  
 

Roxanne Coey 
Assistant Deputy Director 

Reentry Program Oversight Committee (RPOC) 

North South 

Brian Byorth 
Regional Reentry Administrator 

 
Phone (614) 207-6844 

Brian.Byorth@drc.ohio.gov 
 

Agency Veterans Initiatives  
Ohio Benefit Services Coordinator 

 

Darryl Graves 
Regional Reentry Administrator 

 
Phone (614) 373-8273 

Darryl.Graves@drc.ohio.gov 
 

Restored Citizens Coordinator 
Long Term Offender Initiatives 

Ohio Benefit Services Coordinator 
 

John Grzincic 
Reentry Coordinator 

Akron Region  
 

Phone (440) 343-7136 
John.Grzincic@drc.ohio.gov 

 
LAECI, NEOCC, OSP, TCI 

Ashtabula, Carroll, Columbiana, 
Coshocton, Geauga, Harrison, 

Holmes, Jefferson, Lake, 
Mahoning, Portage, Stark, Summit, 

Trumbull, Tuscarawas & Wayne  

Michelle Roche 
Reentry Coordinator 

Cleveland Region  
 

Phone (216) 244-7570 
Michelle.Roche@drc.ohio.gov 

 
GCI, LORCI, NERC 

Cuyahoga, Erie, Lorain & Medina 

 

Jennifer Nail 
Reentry Coordinator 

Cincinnati Region  
 

Phone (937) 260-9260  
Jennifer.Nail@drc.ohio.gov 

 
CCI, RCI, SOCF 

Adams, Brown, Clermont, 
Fayette, Gallia, Hamilton, 

Highland, Jackson, Lawrence, 
Pike, Ross & Scioto 

Nick Emmons 
Reentry Coordinator 

Columbus Region  
 

Phone (614) 584-0381 
Nicholas.Emmons@drc.ohio.gov 

 
CRC, FMC, LOCI, MACI, ORW, 

PCI 
Delaware, Fairfield, Franklin, 

Licking, Madison, Union & 
Pickaway  

Chris Stewart 
Reentry Coordinator 

Lima Region 
 

Phone (419) 295-1348 
Chris.Stewart@drc.ohio.gov 

 
AOCI, NCCC, TOCI 

Allen, Auglaize, Defiance, Fulton, 
Hancock, Hardin, Henry, Lucas, 
Mercer, Paulding, Putnam, Van 

Wert, Williams & Wood 

 

Vacant 
Reentry Coordinator 

Mansfield Region 
 

Please contact Brian Byorth  
at (614) 207-6844 

 
MCI, MANCI, RICI 

Ashland, Crawford, Huron, Knox, 
Marion, Morrow, Ottawa, Richland, 

Sandusky, Seneca & Wyandot 

 

Drew Case 
Reentry Coordinator 

Columbus Region  
 

Phone (740) 238-1847 
Drew.Case@drc.ohio.gov 

 
BECI, NCI, SCI 

Athens, Belmont, Guernsey, 
Hocking, Meigs, Monroe, 

Morgan, Muskingum, Noble, 
Perry, Vinton & Washington 

 

Ernest Stockton 
Reentry Coordinator 

Dayton Region  
 

Phone (614) 971-9813  
Ernest.Stockton@drc.ohio.gov 

 
DCI, LECI, WCI 

Butler, Champaign, Clark, Clinton, 
Darke, Greene, Logan, Miami, 
Montgomery, Preble, Shelby & 

Warren 
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